

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

04-19-2001



101680430

	101000430			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trad	emarks. Please record the attached original			
documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Marufur Rahim	Name: National Starch and Chemical Investment Holding Corporation			
4-3-0	Internal Address:			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies attached? □Yes ☒ No				
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: <u>Concord Plaza-Talley 2,</u> 3411 Silverside Road			
⊠Assignment □Merger □Security Agreement □Change of Name □Other	City: Wilmington State: Delaware ZIP: 19803-8340			
Signature Execution Date(s): March 26, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
	yith a new annlication			
If this document is being filed with a new application the execution date of the application is:				
the execution date of the applica	ation is.			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/757,210 filed 01/09/2001	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers a	attached? □Yes ⊠No			
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and patents			
correspondence concerning documents should be	involved:			
mailed:				
	1			
Name: Charles W. Almer	<u> </u>			
Tumo. Onanos III. Amino.				
Internal Address: National Starch and Chemical	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3,41) \$_40.00			
	□Enclosed			
Street Address: 10 Finderne Avenue	⊠Authorized to be charged to deposit			
Street Address. It i maerile Avenue	account			
City Duldwayston Ctatas Navy Ionasy				
City: Bridgewater State: New Jersey	8. Deposit Account Number:			
ZIP: <u>08807-0500</u>	No. 14 0455			
DO 1107 1107	No. 14-0455			
	E THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Charles W. Almer, Reg. No. 36,731	h W.an 3/29/01 400			
Name of Person Signing Signatur	e Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				

04/19/2001 DBYRMA 00000025 140455 09757210

0) FC:58? 40.00 CH

PATENT REEL: 011684 FRAME: 0654

PTO/SB/15 (08-00)
Approved for use through 05/31/2002. OMB 0651-0027
U. S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

	ASSIGNMENT OF	APPLICAT	TION		Docket Number (Optional) 1913.EEM
Whereas, I,	ARUFUR RAHIM	of.	United S	tates	, hereafter
referred to as ap		certain new an			in
x for which	n an application for a Union Number <u>09</u> / <u>7</u>	nited States Pa 757 , 2001	itent was filed or	n01,	/09/2001
for which	n an application for a Un	nited States Pa	atent was execu	ited on	, and
	RUFUR RAHIM e mailing address is3	of 3009 Nort	United Sta h River Ro	ates oad, ^I	herein referred to Fort Gratiot, MI 480 is de-
sirous of acquirir	ng the entire right, title a	and interest in	the same;		
Now, therefore, i	n consideration of the s	um of <u>on</u>	edollars (\$ <u>1.</u>	.00	_), the receipt whereof is ac-
knowledged, and	d other good and valuab	ole considerati	on, I, the applica	ant, by th	nese presents do sell, assign
and transfer unto	said assignee the full a	and exclusive	right to the said	inventior	n in the United States and the
entire right, title a	ınd interest in and to any	y and all Paten	ts which may be	e grantec	I therefor in the United States,
I hereby authoriz	ze and request the Com	nmissioner of	Patents and Tra	ademark	s to issue said United States
Patent to said as	signee, of the entire righ	ht, title, and inf	terest in and to t	he same	e, for his sole use and behoof;
and for the use a	nd behoof of his legal re	epresentatives	s, to the full end	of the te	rm for which said Patent may
be granted, as fu	lly and entirely as the sa	ame would ha	ve been held by	me had	this assignment and sale not
been made.			4		
Executed this	26th	day of	Mar	.eh	, 20 <u>01</u> ,
at		Port	Huron, 1	Mich	Jan, 48060
	261h	·	Mani	pu	- Nalui
State of Mic County of St. Before me pers and acknowledge	higan SS: Clair Somally appeared said sed the foregoing instrument 100 mg. 100 mg.	Marufur R	ahim	this	Signature) 26th COVERNO CODER

Notary Public, St. Clair Co., Mich. (Notary Public)

My commission expires Oct. 26, 2003 Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

RECORDED: 04/02/2001

Seal

PATENT REEL: 011684 FRAME: 0655